DALPORT OIL CORPORATION ¥

1134 THE 600 BUILDING
f °CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78401
M.

WNSF@WHTM@ pm%n .

CODE 512-382-7863
September 7, 1971 "

Director

NMOCC

State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Administrative Approval
of Non-Standard 120 Acre
Gas Unit,
Dalport #8 Spurck-State
Double L~Queen Associated Field
Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The captioned o0il well has a gas-oil ratio greater than 30,000-1
and is to be re-classified as a gas well in this field. According
to Rule 3 of Case 4352, Order # R-3981-A, the Director of the
Commission may grant an exception to the requirements of Rule

2 (a) when a non-standard unit lies wholly within a governmental
quarter section and contains less acreage than a standard 100

acre unit.

We respectfully request: 1) An exception to Rule 2 (a) for the
#8 Spurck-State which is situated on a 120 acre non-standard unit
. 2) A gas allowable for this well.

Dalport owns the oil and gas lease covering this unit. Enclosed
are two copies of C-102 showing the unit.

If more information is desired, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

T T ——
«9§419$€7
eon M. Lampert

cc: Bill Gressett °
NMOCC M%L)ﬁ&;\
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
# O ROX 2008
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7501

September 10, 1971

Dalport 0il Corporation
1134 The 600 Building
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

Attention: Mr. Leon M. Lampert

Re: Administrative Approval
of Non-Standard 120 Acre
Gas Unit,
Dalport #8 Spurck-State
Double L-Queen Associated Field
Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen

Please furnish this office waivers from
all operators offsetting the proposed non-standard
unit or a statement that all such operators have
been notified of your application by registered or
certified mail as reguired by Rule 3(c) or Rule 3(d)
of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Double
L-Queen Associated Pool.

Yours very truly,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Attorney




inca

1

LE

. RBYSE 3
DALPORT OIL CORPORATION R E CEIYE D

1134 THE 600 BUILDING EP i
Conrus CHmisT, TEXAS T840
W AT POM L
iTh FE
S5eptember 22, 1971 CODE 612-082-7063

"
) T :.'l'
He: Administrative Approval
yE Non=-Standard 120 Acri
Gas Unit, Dalport #8
Cpurok State, Double 6
(8T wciated Field,
has Sunty , sl
a 3 i ir tter it r &£ Ly
1 and Refining Company and Corinne Grace, ofl

opnerators to our proposed unit. .80 enclosed are ri

pts

showing registration of above letters.



fumble Oil and Refining Company
Box 1897
Andrews, Texas 79714

Corinne Grace

c/o 0411 Reports and Gas Services
P. O, Box 763

liohbs , Neawv Maexieco B0B240

Fe: Approval of Non-Standard
120 Acre Gas Unit, 11I190rt
8 Spurck - State, SESE
Seg, 36, 146 - 29E, Double
L = Queen Assoelated Fleld,
Chaves County, YSew Maxico

Dear Bire:

The captioned oil well has a gas-oil ratio greater than 30,000~
1 and is to be re-classified as a gas well in this field,

pDalport is requesting spproval of a 120 acre non-standard gas
unit for this well comprising the SE 1/4 SE 1/4,and W 1/2 SE 1/4
of Section 3, 148-29E,

In accordance with Rule 3 (4) of the Special Rules and Regulations
for the Double L - Oneen Assocliated Pool, you are hereby notified
of our request.

Vary truly yours,

Json M. Lampert

o >eorge Hatch
..}r-;.f“c
P. O, Box 2088
Santa Fe, N.M. 87501

IML/1b
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